Phone/Fax-0194-2450574(5) 0191- 2520976(3)



Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

The Secretary, Central Board of School Education, Shiksha Kendra, 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, New Delhi.

No: Edu/R/88/2007

Dated: 1 -05-2014

Subject:- Issuance of NOC for affiliation with CBSE in favour of D.A.V Collegiate School, Lacchipur Kathua.

Sir,

I am directed to say that the State Government has "No Objection" for affiliation of D.A.V Collegiate School, Lacchipur Kathua to run its classes 1st to 5th with Central Board of School Education subject to the fulfillment of following conditions:-

- 1. 50% or more of its total number of students are children of Central government employees, defence personnel or other people whose services are transferable to places outside the State, people who migrate in connection with business or services in private sector.
- 2. reserve a minimum of 10% seats in all for children of economically backward persons every year and allow them free-ship. The list of such children shall be provided to the department of Education every year in the beginning of the session;
- 3. gives due consideration to qualified State Subjects while appointing teaching and nonteaching persons;
- 4. should have at least two members representing the Department of Education, Government of Jammu and Kashmir on its Managing Committee. The members will be nominated by the Education Department.
- 5. undertake to make arrangements for teaching of mother tongue(s) of the children;
- 6. implement the three language formula; -
- follow a contextualized curriculum which has local culture, traditions and ethos incorporated in it;
- 8. registration of trust;
- 9. the list of persons in the Management of the trust;
- 10. permission, if any, granted by the Director School Education, Jammu for running the school upto 5th class;
- 11. details of infrastructure, assets etc available with the trust; and
- 12. undertakes to follow instructions which the State Government may issue from time to time for ensuring quality education in the State.
- 13. possess infrastructures as prescribed in SRO-123 dated 18th March, 2010.
- 14. possess the drinking water and toilet facility for students & fire extinguisher equipments.

The school shall be opened to the inspection by the Director, School Education Jammu or any other officer authorized by the School Education Department.

Further, NOC is granted purely on provisional basis, if the management fail to fulfill the above said conditions within a period of three months NOC granted shall be treated as withdrawn.

Scanned by CamScanner

Yours faithfully,

(Ajay Bharti

Under Secretary to Government

Government of Jammu and Kashmir DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, JAMMU.

Sub: Permission to run classes upto 8th in favour of D.A.V. Collegiate School Lacchipur Morh, Kathua.

> ORDER NO:- 296 DSEJ OF 2016 Dated:- 06-06-2416

In view of the inspection report received from Chief Education Officer Kathua vide his letter No:- CEOK/Pvt./32217 Dated- 08-02-2016, permission is accorded in favour of D.A.V. Collegiate School Lacchipur Morh, Kathua to run the classes upto 8th till ending March, 2019 for academic purpose only, The permission shall be subject to the following conditions:-

- a. NOC from the Fire and Emergency services and other safety measures as required under norms.
- b. Fire fighting facilities to be made available, as may be prescribed by the Fire and Emergency service department.
- c. Building safety Certificate to be renewed annually from the concerned agency.
- d. Providing of infrastructure(s) as required under rules.
- e. Playground and other allied facilities, as required for the purpose.
- f. No enhancement in the fee(s) of the students without approval of Hon'ble chairman fee(s) fixation committee.
- g. The School management shall follow all the orders pertaining to schools issued by the Govt. from time to time and the Govt, reserves the right to cancel or suspend registration if found indulging in activities in contravention to Court Orders/ directions.

The Chief Education Officer, Kathua shall ensure that aforesaid conditions are fulfilled and complied by the Principal/School Management within three months failing which permission accorded shall cease to exist further and shall be deemed to have been withdrawn ab-initio.

This is issued with the approval of Director School Education Jammu.

(Mohd Javid) S.E.,) Joint Direct

torate of School Education,

Dated:- 06 -06-2016

No: DSEJ/Pvt/15357-60

Copy to :-

- 1. Chief Education Officer, Kathua for information and necessary action,
- 2. Zonal Education Officer, Kathua for necessary compliance.
- 3 Principal, D.A.V. Collegiate School Lacchipur Morh, Kathua for information

Scanned by CamScanner

Data Capture Format Unified - District Information System for Education (U-DISE)

| Academic Year : 2017-18 | सर्य जिला अभियान - मबपद सब बढे Date of Reference : 30 Sep. 2017 |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| School Code: 01140101605 | Unique U-DISE Code: 01140101605 |
| School Name | DAV COLLEGIATE SCHOOL LACHHIPUR |
| District Name | KATHUA |
| Educational Block/Zone Name | KATHUA |
| - Revenue Block Name | kathua |
| Village Name | RAKH LACHHIPUR |
| PIN Gode | 184104 |
| Cluster Name | MS JAKHBAR |
| Village Panchayat Name | RAKH LACHHIPUR |
| School Category | Secondary with grades 1 to 10 |
| School Management | 5 - Private Unaided |
| Type of School | Co-Educational |
| Habitation Name | LACHIPUR |
| Municipality Name | NONE |
| Constituency Name | KATHUA |
| City Name | |

Website : www.dise.in

National Toll Free number for U-DISE: 1800-11-6200

School Report Cards available on www.schoolreportcards.in

Printed using U-DISE @ 2017, designed and developed by NUEPA, New Delhi

nal Toll Free number for U-DISE: 1800-11-6200

t.

School :01140101005 - SchPage 1 Printed on 15-Dec-2017

Certificate of Trust

Dated - 14 01 2015

Certified that Trust bearing name D.A.V. EDUCATIONAL CHARITABLE TRUST Created vide Instrument of TRUST having its Head office at ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR BUILDING, KATHUA (J&K) described as per the instrument /Deed of Trust is Running/ Managing D.A.V COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, LACCHIPUR, KATHUA (give details of Trust/ Society/other document of title) dated 15/09/2005 executed & attested by b SUB- REGISTRAR , KATHUA duly registered on 15/09/2005 in Reg/book No.B S. No 248 on Page No. 153 , in the office of SUB- REGISTRAR , KATHUA .

For Trust

It is further certified that no further registration is required from any competent authority/ forum in the state of Jammu & Kashmir as per the Sec.5 of J&K Trusts Act 1977(1920 AD) along with Sec. 3 of the same Act, for its validation.

Registering Authority with Stamp.



x & Guarder 14/4/15

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate General Fire & Emergency Services, J&K Jammu

The Principal **D.A.V Collegiate School** Lachipur Kathua No: JDF&ES/FP/ 1508

Dated: 25-03.2019

Sub: Provisional Fire Safety Certificate.

Ref: Assistant Director, F&ES Command Samba-Kathua office endorsed letter No. ADSK/275 dated 23.03.2019.

Dear Sir,

The inspection of above said school was got carried out by the inspecting officer of this department and found that the management has installed First Aid Fire Extinguishers, One Hose Reel Hose, Fire Point and underground water storage tank in their school premises. As such, the management can proceed ahead for running the school. The school is approachable for fire appliances in case of any emergency. However the management is advised to adopt the following fire safety measures in letter and spirit:-

- Hose Reel Hoses as per BIS specifications should be provided at each floor of the school building. The Hose Reel Hose should be kept at such a place in each floor where all sections of each floor are covered easily at the time of any 1. emergency. A Fire Pump of desired capacity should be installed near underground water storage tank with dual electric supply for feeding the terrace
- First Aid Fire fighting system installed in the School building should be checked periodically. Staff and students should be fully trained in handling/ operating of fire fighting system installed in the School building. The management shall 2. intimate the office of Assistant Director, Fire & Emergency Services Command Samba-Kathua after each quarter that the fire fighting equipments installed in

No Hazardous material should be kept inside or outside of the School premises

- (especially LPG cylinder, Petrol and Diesel etc.). Any deviation found in this regard, the Fire Safety Certificate issued shall be treated withdrawn/cancelled. 3. The management of the school shall be wholly and solely responsible for
- keeping the fire fighting system in working condition 24x7 to face any eventuality, besides evacuation of its students and teachers in case of any fire 4. The validity of this clearance shall remain enforce for one year and same needs
- to be renewed after checking of fire fighting system installed in the school (i.e. 5.
- existing as well as proposed).

Yours Sincerely

Director General Fire & Emergency Services, J&K J.Jammu

Scanned by CamScanner

Government of India UT of Jammu and Kashmir OFFICE OF THE TEHSILDAR KATHUA

Phone Not- 01922234317

E-Mail:- tehsildarkathua007@gmail.com

TO WHOME IT MAY CONCERN

COMPACTNESS CERTIFICATE

This is to certified that land measuring 3 kanal 10 marla (19057.5 sq.ft.) along with road measuring 14 Marla comprising kh. No. 214/199 situated in viilage Chak Ramchand is owned by D.A.V. Educational Charitable Trust through its presdent Bharat Bhushan S/o Tej Ram R/o Ward No. 1 Ramnik Vihar Kathua and land measuring 11 kanal 19 marla (65068 sq. ft) comprising Kh. No. 95 situated at village Rakh Lacchipura is owned by DAV Hr. Sec. School Kathua through its president Dushant Ubbott. The DAV Hr. Sec. School Kathua has further leased its owned land measuring 11 Kanal 19 Marla to the D.A.V. Educational Charitable Trust Kathua. The land discussed above comprises of a single plot total measuring 15 Kanal 09 marla i.e. 84125 sq. ft. It is further certified that a building is erected in the land on spot and DAV Collegiate School Kathua is running in the said building. Hence the Compactness Certificate is issued.

No:-K/OQ/2020-21/14 /MISC Dated:- 04-06-2020

Kapil (Ajuna Tahajuga), Lathua Kapil Kant Khajuria Tehsildar Kathua

<u>OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION</u> <u>KATHUA</u>

The Principal, D.A.V Collegiate School, N.H Lacchipur Zone Kathua

No. EE/KATHUA/2020-21/_1456-57/У

Dt. 1]-6-2020

Subject: - Building Safety Certificate.

Sir,

As reported by the Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Sub Division No I Kathua, the building housing D.A.V Collegiate School, N.H Lacchipur Zone Kathua is expected to remain safe for the year 2020-21 subject to the conditions, no natural calamity occurs.

Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B) Division, Kathua

Copy to the:

- 1. Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Sub Division No I Kathua for information. This is as per his report submitted vide No. SDK-I/33 dtd. 10.06.2020.
- 2. Divisional Cashier for information & this is as per fee of Rs.2000/- received vide Gr. No. 0358512 dtd.10.06.2020

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK MEDICAL OFFICER SDH PAROLE

Performa Regarding Safe Drinking Water & Sanitary Condition Certificate

NO- BMO/P/NHM/ 132.

Date - 12-06-2020

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sangra, Community Health Officer (Name of officer with designation) from Sub -Parole (Name of the Department /Office) inspected the D.A.V. District Hospital, COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, N.H. LACCHIPUR, KATHUA (J&K) ON 12-06-2020 and found that the D.A.V. COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, N.H LACCHIPUR, KATHUA (J&K) is maintaining the healthy and hygienic sanitation condition and safe drinking water in the school building is satisfactory in the school building and campus for the students and its staff as per norms prescribed by the U.T Govt. of J&K

The above certificate is valid for a period of one year only. W.e.f. <u>12-06-2020 – 11-06-2021</u>

Block Kenisal alförsser 12 fob/2020

SDHAROLE

Copy to:

""Handlusion and part d to nare a glood by hand a

required ...

1) Administrator, D.A.V. COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, N.H LACCHIPUR, KATHUA (J&K)

PROFORMA REGARDING SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE.

No. BMO/P/2919

Date: 27.03.2019

| It is certified that an inspection team headed by Mr. Timmy |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Gebloach Enternion Schuceling (Name of Officers |
| Gebloach Enternion Selucetor (Name of Officers with designation) from Snb. District Hospital Parole (Name of |
| Department/Office) inspected the <u>D.A.V. Collegiale School</u> , -Lacchipur, Kelline, J&K (Name & Address of |
| Lacchipur, Kallina, J&K (Name & Address of |
| the School) on 27.03.2019 and found that the D.A.V. Collegiale |
| School, Lacchipur, Kaltma, Jak (Name of school) has safe |
| drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining |
| the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms |
| prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt. |

The above valid for a period of <u>one year Wie</u> $f = 27.03 \cdot 2019$ to $26.03 \cdot 2020$.

Signature with Seal : FOffice, Health & Family Welfare Name Parole Designation

То

D.A.V. Collegiale School, Laubipur, Kallina, J&K.

(Name & Address of the Institution)

Received Rs. 500/- as Noc fee Reciept No: 1841292 4 Dated 1- 27.03.2019

Scanned by CamScanner

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner, ATHUA.

To Whom It May Concern.

. 74



It is certified that provisions of J&K Shops and Establishments Act 1966 are not 🆄 applicable at village LACCHIPUR NH-1A Jammu - Lakharfr and no registration certificate under J&K Shops Kaltuo and no registration certificate under and Establishments Act 1966 is needed by M/s.) D.A.V. Collegiate School La echipous balting Mo: ALC/ K/ Lo (305. Dalid: 03/12/2014 (A) LABOUR OFFICE 13 2014. KATHUA (2015)

EX.

R.

64

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER BLOCK KATHUA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In continuous of no:- BDO/K/09-10/299 Dated :- 12-06-2009 and on the basis of report of secretary pyt. Rakh – Lacchipur, it is certified that DAV Collegiate School Lacchipur has good health and sanitation facilities as the management has constructed well furnished bathrooms in the premises. Nloc C valied for on Year

No: BDO / K / 18-19 2611 Dated :- 23 03 2019

Block Development Officer Kathua Block Kathua

Copy to the :-

1. Principal DAV Collegiate School for information. This is in reference to the letter no. DAV / LCH / 44 / $\frac{15}{03}$ / 19/ Admin Office dated 15-03-19

PARDE SINGH

Sarpanch 20/3 Panchayat Halqua Rakh Lachhipur (Block Kathua)

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER BLOCK KATHUA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In continuous of no:- BDO/K/09-10/300 Dated :- 12-06-2009 on the basis of report of secretary pyt. Rakh – Lacchipur, it is certified that DAV Collegiate School Lacchipur has safe potable drinking water facility as the management has dug its own bore deep well of more than 225 ft. Thic Aloc Valid for one Year

G Bleck Development Officer Block Kathua

No: BDO/K/ 18-19/2611 Dated :- 33/3/2019

Copy to the :-

 Principal DAV Collegiate School for information. This is in reference to the letter no. DAV / LCH / 43 / ¹⁵/₀₃ / 19/ Admin Office dated 15-03-19

PARL

Sarpanch 2013 Panchayat Halqua Rakh Lachhipur (Block Katirua)



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCTION, PREET VIHAR, DELHI-110301

I Neiya Bhushan S/o B.B. Mahajan President of D.A.V. Collegiate School, Lacchipur, Kathua (J&K), do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under :-

1. That, the D.A.V. Educational Charitable Trust, Kathua is running D.A.V. Collegiate School, Lacchipur, Kathua (J&K).

2. That the school management committee Constituted as per Board norms is.

| S. No | 1 | Father/Husband Name | Address | Designation | Occupation | Term of |
|----------|---------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Neiya Bhushan | S/o B.B. Mahajan | 1-Ramnik Vihar,Kathua | President | Business | Membership 4 |
| 2 | Dr.Hardev Gupta | Das | Krishna Marg, Kathua | Vice- President | Rtd. Govt. Doctor | 4 |
| 3 | Santosh Mahajan | W/o Jagdish Mahajan | Ward -5 Kathua | Manager | Service | 4 |
| 4 | Suresh Mahajan | S/o C.P Mahajan | Lacchipur Kathua | Treasurer | Service | 4 |
| 5 | Dr. Dushyant Ubbott | S/o Vishnu Ubbott | Ward No - 17, Kathua | Member | Doctor | 3 |
| 6. | Dr.Sat Pal | S/o Hans Raj | Sher Pur, Kathua | Member | Rtd. Govt. District Officer | 1 |

Contd..2/-

-2-

| | -2- | | | | | | |
|----|-------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|---|
| | 7 | S. Surjee Singh | et S/o S. B Singh | . Swan Chak Kathua | Nominee Member by DE | Serving Principal (Edu Deptt) Administration | 1 |
| | 8 | Mrs. Babl Gupta | li D/o Hakuma Raj | t Krishna Colony Kathua (J&K) | Principal | Administration | 1 |
| | 9 | Ashu Bhola | S/oSom Raj | Jawahar Nagar | Other School Principal | Administration | 1 |
| | 10 | Mrs. N Chakarvorthy | Sector Sector States | 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - | Teacher Representative | Teacher | 1 |
| | 11 | Mausam Sharma | S/o Dwarika Nath | | Teacher Representative | Teacher | 1 |
| 1 | 2 | Mr. Adarsh Malhotra | S/o Bansi Lal | Jawahar Nagar Kathua | Other School Teacher | Ret. Principal Govt. Degree College | 1 |
| 1. | 1. 10 | S. Satinder Singh | S/o Baldev Singh | House No 7 Sawan Chak Kathua | Other School Teacher | Ret. Principal DIET | 1 |
| 4 | | Sanjeev ′erma | S/o Sat Pal | Ward No 2 Kathua | Parents Representative | Sr. Journalist | 1 |
| 5 | | | W/o Harpreet Singh | House No 41 Ward No 7 Kathua | Parents Representative | Govt. Teacher | 1 |

3. That the above School & trust is purely of a non-proprietary character.

Verification:- That the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Hence verified at Kathua.

Øeponent.